TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date previously recorded on Reel 002968 Frame 0703. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS, LLC		02/25/2004	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: TEXAS
SOLOCO, LLC		102/25/2004	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK ONE, N.A.
Street Address:	1717 Main Street
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	national banking association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78186416	NEWEASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147581500

Email: estafford@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Kulik
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Kulik
Signature:	/Thomas A. Kulik/
	TRADEMARK

900028297 REEL: 003121 FRAME: 0357

Date:	07/14/2005
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Bank One correction#page1.tif	
source=Bank One correction#page2.tif	
source=Bank One correction#page3.tif	
source=Bank One correction#page4.tif	
source=Bank One correction#page5.tif	
source=Bank One correction#page6.tif	
source=Bank One correction#page7.tif	
source=Bank One correction#page8.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003121 FRAME: 0358



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 04, 2004

PTAS

102798213A

C.C. PRUDHOMME III
1717 MAIN STREET, LL1
DALLAS, TX 75201

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/20/2004

REEL/FRAME: 002968/0703

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS, LLC

DOC DATE: 10/20/2004

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

ASSIGNOR:

SOLOCO, LLC

DOC DATE: 10/20/2004

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

BANK ONE, N.A. 1717 MAIN STREET DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspro.gov TRADEMARK

REEL: 003121 FRAME: 0359

002968/0703 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78186416

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE:

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003121 FRAME: 0360

:-20-04 09:35 From-PATTON BOGGS	2147581550 T-457 P.004/015 F-79
11-03-	2004
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ 102798	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Newpark Drilling Fluids, LLC and Soloco, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bank One, N.A. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Association Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: 1717 Main Street City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	O General Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 20, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/186,416	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. C. Prudhomme III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1717 Main Street, LL1	8. Deposit account number:
o Dalias	50-2816 (deficiency only)
City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75201	
9. Signature. DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Thomas A. Kulik Name of Person Signing Sig	October 20, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 25, 2004 by and among NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, and SOLOCO, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company (collectively "Grantors"), in favor of BANK ONE, NA, a national banking association ("Bank One"), in its capacity as Agent ("Agent") for Lenders pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Grantors, the other Loan Parties, Agent, and Lenders from time to time party thereto (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), Lenders have agreed to make the Loans on behalf of Grantors;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of itself and Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement, or to the extent not defined therein, the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Grantors hereby grant to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and any of its rights under any written agreement now owned or hereafter acquired by each Grantor granting any right to use any Trademark (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Licenses</u>") to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) all renewals or extensions of the foregoing;

(NEWPARK) TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

012048.0100:270500.03

- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by either Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. <u>AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement, together with the Security Agreement and the other IP Security Agreements (as defined in the Security Agreement), are given in amendment, consolidation, restatement, renewal and extension (but not in novation, extinguishment or satisfaction) of all security agreements, pledge agreements, assignments and similar agreements delivered pursuant to the Prior Loan Agreements (including without limitation, all "Collateral Documents", as defined in, and executed pursuant to the Amended Loan Agreement).

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS, L.L.C. and SOLOCO, L.L.C.

Name John R. Dardenne

Title: Treasurer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

_ 1

BANK ONE, NA, as Agent

By:_

Name: C. C. Prudhomme III

Title: Director

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF TEXAS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF DALLAS)	

On this day of February, 2004 before me personally appeared John R. Dardenne, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Newpark Drilling Fluids, L.L.C., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said limited liability company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said limited liability company authorized by its members, managers or directors, as applicable, and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.



{seal} Notary Pulk

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF TEXAS)	
COUNTY OF DALLAS)	SS.

On this 24th day of February, 2004 before me personally appeared John R. Dardenne, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Soloco, L.L.C., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said limited liability company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said limited liability company authorized by its members, managers or directors, as applicable, and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.



{seal}Notary Public

(NEWPARK) TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 07/14/2005

012048.0100:270500